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ADDENDUM NO. 1

Date: May 16, 2022
Issued by: Sacramento City Unified School District
Project: Project #0032-416
Caleb Greenwood ES Paving Repairs & Shade Structure

This addenda shall supersede the original Information, attachments, and specifications regarding
this project where it adds to, deletes from, clarifies or otherwise modifies them. All other
conditions and any previous addenda shall remain unchanged.

AD1.01: Notice to Bidders, Bidder information, and 01 32 13 Scheduling the work,
replace all bidding and construction dates as noted below and attached preliminary
schedule dated 5-16-2022.

a. Menday,-May-16"-by 9am Friday, May 20*" by 2pm— Questions
regarding this bid must be directed to Meredith Collins, ICS Project
Manager, meredith@icscm.com and Chris Ralston, SCUSD Director Ill,

chris-ralston@scusd.edu and must be submitted in writing by

deadline.

b. Eriday-May-20%by9am Thursday, May 26" by 2pm — Issue the
addenda.

c. Fhursday-May-26"-bySam Wednesday, June 1 by 2pm — Bids are

due to District Facilities Office, 5735 47th Avenue, Sacramento,
California 95824.
d. FhursdayJure-16™ Thursday, June 23" — Board approval.
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Addendum 1 dated May 16, 2022

ID Task Mame Duration Start Finish 2023
Feb | Mar | apr | May| Jun | sul | Aug | sep | oct [ Nov| Dec | tan |
1 Caleb Greenwood Paving 177 days Mon 3/28/22 Wed 11/30/22 T 1
2 Design 35 days Mon 3/28/22 Fri5/13/22 | |
5 Bid/Award 40 days Mon 5/2/22 Mon 6/27/22 | p— |
3 Advertise 0 days Mon 5/2/22 Mon 5/2/22 * 5/2
7 2nd Advertisement 0 days Mon 5/9/22 Mon 5/9/22 & 5/9
g | Mandatory Pre-bid @ 9am 0 days Thu 5/12/22 Thu 5/12/22 @ 5/12
9 | Mandatory Pre-bid @ 1pm 0 days Mon 5/16/22 Mon 5/16/22 + 5/16
10 RFBIs Due by 2pm 0 days Fri5/20/22  Fri5/20/22 * 5/20
1 Issue Addenda by 2pm 0 days Thu 5/26/22 Thu 5/26/22 ® 5/26
12 Bid Opening @ 2pm 0 days Wed 6/1/22 Wed 6/1/22 +» 6/1
13| Issue Motice of Intent 0 days Mon 6/6/22 Mon &6/6/22 & 6/6
14 Board Approval 0 days Thu 6/23/22 Thu 6/23/22 » 6/23
15| Issue NTP 0 days Mon 6/27/22 Mon 6/27/22 ¢ 6/27
16 Construction 112 days Mon 6/27/22 Wed 11/30/22 I 1
17 | Mobilize 0 days Mon 6/27/22 Mon 6/27/22 + 6/27
18 | Construction 10 wks Mon 6/27/22 Fri9/f2/22 1 1
19 Punchlist Complete & Project Acceptance 0 days Fri9/30/22  Fri 9/30/22 + 9/30
20 Closeout Complete 0 days Wed 11/30/22Wed 11/30/22 « 11/30
Task Imactive Summary ] 1 External Tasks
split e Manual Task ] 1  External Milestaone &
Milestane &+ Duration-only Deadline LY
Preliminary Construction Schedule Summany =9 Manual Summary Rollup e FProgress
Praject Summary r 1 Manual Summary =1 Manual Progress
Inactive Task Start-only C
Inactive Milestone Finish-only 1
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